Stopping Plugs, Metal, Hexagon Head
SP.MD.*.*.*
< Stopping plug for unused cable entries
< Brass nickel-plated or stainless steel
< Metric and NPT versions available
< Hexagon head
< Ex db, Ex eb and Ex tb certified
< Seal chloroprene or silicone

*Knn: scope of delivery see table technical data
Dimensions Metric - Brass Nickel-plated, O-Ring Chloroprene
Type Thread size Dimensions
[mm]
Mass approx. Diameter thru-
hole [mm]
Nut torques
[Nm]
Delivery
quantity
TD L TL SW1 Compo-
nent
Packaging
unit
TD SW1
SP.MD.M16..C.15.K01 M16 21 15.5 22 29 g 38 g 16 ... 16.2 4 1
SP.MD.M16.BN.C.15.K50 M16 21 15.5 22 29 g 1.6 kg 16 ... 16.2 4 50
SP.MD.M20.BN.C.15.K01 M20 21 15.5 25 36 g 52 g 20 ... 20.2 6 1
SP.MD.M20.BNBN.C.15.K50 M20 21 15.5 25 36 g 1.98 g 20 ... 20.2 6 50
SP.MD.M25.BN.C.15.K01 M25 21 15.5 30 49 g 68 g 25 ... 25.2 8.5 1
SP.MD.M25.BN.C.15.K50 M25 21 15.5 30 49 g 2.7 g 25 ... 25.2 8.5 50
SP.MD.M32.BN.C.15.K01 M32 21 15.5 37 69 g 93 g 32 ... 32.3 9 1
SP.MD.M32.BN.C.15.K25 M32 21 15.5 37 69 g 1.9 kg 32 ... 32.3 9 25
SP.MD.M40.BN.C.17.K01 M40 23 17.5 45 106 g 140 g 40 ... 40.3 9.5 1
SP.MD.M40.BN.C.17.K10 M40 23 17.5 45 106 g 1.17 kg 40 ... 40.3 9.5 10
SP.MD.M50.BN.C.17.K01 M50 23 17.5 55 148 g 217 g 50 ... 50.3 10 1
SP.MD.M50.BN.C.17.K05 M50 23 17.5 55 148 g 810 g 50 ... 50.3 10 5
SP.MD.M63.BN.C.17.K01 M63 23 17.5 70 313 g 423 g 63 ... 63.3 10.5 1
SP.MD.M63.BN.C.17.K05 M63 23 17.5 70 313 g 1.72 kg 63 ... 63.3 10.5 5
Dimensions Metric - Stainless Steel, O-Ring Chloroprene
Type Thread size Dimensions
[mm]
Mass approx. Diameter thru-
hole [mm]
Nut torques
[Nm]
Delivery
quantity
TD L TL SW1 Compo-
nent
Packaging
unit
TD SW1
SP.MD.M16.SS.C.15.K01 M16 21 15.5 22 29 g 39 g 16 ... 16.2 4 1
SP.MD.M16.SS.C.15.K50 M16 21 15.5 22 29 g 1.58 kg 16 ... 16.2 4 50
SP.MD.M20.SS.C.15.K01 M20 21 15.5 25 34 g 46 g 20 ... 20.2 6 1
SP.MD.M20.SS.C.15.K50 M20 21 15.5 25 34 g 1.87 kg 20 ... 20.2 6 50
SP.MD.M25.SS.C.15.K01 M25 21 15.5 30 51 g 69 g 25 ... 25.2 8.5 1
SP.MD.M25.SS.C.15.K50 M25 21 15.5 30 51 g 2.81 kg 25 ... 25.2 8.5 50
SP.MD.M32.SS.C.15.K01 M32 21 15.5 37 67 g 90 g 32 ... 32.3 9 1
SP.MD.M32.SS.C.15.K25 M32 21 15.5 37 67 g 1.84 kg 32 ... 32.3 9 25
SP.MD.M40.SS.C.17.K01 M40 23 17.5 45 105 g 142 g 40 ... 40.3 9.5 1
SP.MD.M40.SS.C.17.K10 M40 23 17.5 45 105 g 1.16 kg 40 ... 40.3 9.5 10
SP.MD.M50.SS.C.17.K01 M50 23 17.5 55 151 g 197 g 50 ... 50.3 10 1
SP.MD.M50.SS.C.17.K05 M50 23 17.5 55 151 g 830 g 50 ... 50.3 10 5
SP.MD.M63.SS.C.17.K01 M63 23 17.5 70 287 g 387 g 63 ... 63.3 10.5 1
SP.MD.M63.SS.C.17.K05 M63 23 17.5 70 287 g 1.58 kg 63 ... 63.3 10.5 5
Re
lea
se
 da

*Knn: scope of delivery see table technical data
Dimensions NPT - Brass Nickel-plated
Type Thread size Dimensions
[mm]
Mass approx. Diameter thru-
hole [mm]
Nut torques
[Nm]
Delivery
quantity
TD L TL SW1 Compo-
nent
Packaging
unit
TD SW1
SP.MD.NPT3/8.BN.X.16.K01 NPT 3/8'' 20 16 20 24 g 34 g 17.2 ... 17.4 7 1
SP.MD.NPT3/8.BN.X.16.K50 NPT 3/8'' 20 16 20 24 g 1.32 kg 17.2 ... 17.4 7 50
SP.MD.NPT1/2.BN.X.18.K01 NPT 1/2'' 22 18 24 44 g 54 g 21.4 ... 21.6 8 1
SP.MD.NPT1/2.BN.X.18.K50 NPT 1/2'' 22 18 24 44 g 2.42 kg 21.4 ... 21.6 8 50
SP.MD.NPT3/4.BN.X.18.K01 NPT 3/4'' 22 18 28 62 g 72 g 26.7 ... 26.9 9 1
SP.MD.NPT3/4.BN.X.18.K50 NPT 3/4'' 22 18 28 62 g 3.41 kg 26.7 ... 26.9 9 50
SP.MD.NPT1.BN.X.21.K01 NPT 1'' 25 21 35 92 g 102 g 33.5 ... 33.7 11 1
SP.MD.NPT1.BN.X.21.K25 NPT 1'' 25 21 35 92 g 2.53 kg 33.5 ... 33.7 11 25
SP.MD.NPT1-1/4.BN.X.21.K01 NPT 1-1/4'' 25 21 45 129 g 139 g 42.2 ... 42.4 13 1
SP.MD.NPT1-1/4.BN.X.21.K10 NPT 1-1/4'' 25 21 45 129 g 1.42 kg 42.2 ... 42.4 13 10
SP.MD.NPT1-1/2.BN.X.21.K01 NPT 1-1/2'' 26 21 50 177 g 187 g 48.3 ... 48.5 15 1
SP.MD.NPT1-1/2.BN.X.21.K05 NPT 1-1/2'' 26 21 50 177 g 970 g 48.3 ... 48.5 15 5
SP.MD.NPT2.BN.X.21.K01 NPT 2'' 26 21 65 274 g 284 g 60.4 ... 60.7 18 1
SP.MD.NPT2.BN.X.21.K05 NPT 2'' 26 21 65 274 g 1.51 kg 60.4 ... 60.7 18 5
Dimensions NPT - Stainless Steel
Type Thread size Dimensions
[mm]
Mass approx. Diameter thru-
hole [mm]
Nut torques
[Nm]
Delivery
quantity
TD L TL SW1 Compo-
nent
Packaging
unit
TD SW1
SP.MD.NPT3/8.SS.X.16.K01 NPT 3/8'' 20 16 20 22 g 32 g 17.2 ... 17.4 7 1
SP.MD.NPT3/8.SS.X.16.K50 NPT 3/8'' 20 16 20 22 g 1.21 kg 17.2 ... 17.4 7 50
SP.MD.NPT1/2.SS.X.18.K01 NPT 1/2'' 22 18 24 42 g 46 g 21.4 ... 21.6 8 1
SP.MD.NPT1/2.SS.X.18.K50 NPT 1/2'' 22 18 24 42 g 2.31 kg 21.4 ... 21.6 8 50
SP.MD.NPT3/4.SS.X.18.K01 NPT 3/4'' 22 18 28 59 g 61 g 26.7 ... 26.9 9 1
SP.MD.NPT3/4.SS.X.18.K50 NPT 3/4'' 22 18 28 59 g 3.25 kg 26.7 ... 26.9 9 50
SP.MD.NPT1.SS.X.21.K01 NPT 1'' 25 21 35 87 g 97 g 33.5 ... 33.7 11 1
SP.MD.NPT1.SS.X.21.K25 NPT 1'' 25 21 35 87 g 2.39 kg 33.5 ... 33.7 11 25
SP.MD.NPT1-1/4.SS.X.21.K01 NPT 1-1/4'' 25 21 45 122 g 132 g 42.2 ... 42.4 13 1
SP.MD.NPT1-1/4.SS.X.21.K10 NPT 1-1/4'' 25 21 45 122 g 1.34 kg 42.2 ... 42.4 13 10
SP.MD.NPT1-1/2.SS.X.21.K01 NPT 1-1/2'' 26 21 50 168 g 178 g 48.3 ... 48.5 15 1
SP.MD.NPT1-1/2.SS.X.21.K05 NPT 1-1/2'' 26 21 50 168 g 920 g 48.3 ... 48.5 15 5
SP.MD.NPT2.SS.X.21.K01 NPT 2'' 26 21 65 260 g 270 g 60.4 ... 60.7 18 1
SP.MD.NPT2.SS.X.21.K05 NPT 2'' 26 21 65 260 g 1.43 kg 60.4 ... 60.7 18 5